



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5341 OF 2016

Shekh Yunis Shekh Yakub And Others

.. Petitioners

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Others

.. Respondents

Mr. Yogesh Bolkar, Advocate for Petitioners.

Mr. B. V. Virdhe, AGP for Respondents-State.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 10th FEBRUARY, 2026.

PER COURT :-

1. The learned advocate Mr. Bolkar informs that, he has received instructions to appear in this petition for the petitioners.
2. Stand over to 24.02.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)

PS.B.