



(1)

P1-WP-5341-2016

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO.5341 OF 2016

Shaikh Yunus Shaikh Yakub and Ors.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors.

...Respondents

...

Mr. Yogesh B. Bolkar, Advocate for the Petitioners.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 12th JUNE 2026.

PC :-

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. A praecipe is moved by the learned Advocate for the petitioners seeking leave to correct the title clause of the petition by correcting the name of petitioner No.1 as **“Shaikh Yunus Shaikh Yakub”** in place of “Shekh Yunis Shekh Yakub”.
3. Leave granted.
4. Amendment be carried out within a period of one week from today.
5. After amendment is carried out in the writ petition, title clause

typed in the order dated 06.05.2026 passed by this Court also be corrected accordingly and fresh order be uploaded.

6. Motion stands disposed off.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

D.A.ETHAPE